

News Release (6409 TSE 1)

February 4, 2019

Company President and CEO Identification Code KITO CORPORATION Yoshio Kito 6409 (TSE 1)

Kito's European Group Firms to Show at LogiMAT 2019

Dusseldorf, February 4, 2019 – European group firms of industrial hoist and crane maker Kito Corporation (head office: Yamanashi, Japan; president: Yoshio Kito), will exhibit at LogiMAT 2019 in Stuttgart, Germany, February 19-21.

Outline of the exhibition

Show name	: LogiMAT 2019 https://www.logimat-messe.de/en
Days	: Feb 19(Tue) - 21 (Thus), 3 days
Venue	: Stuttgart Trade Fair Center
Exhibit	: Hall 7, booth F37

LogiMAT 2019 is 17th International Trade Fair for Intralogistics Solutions and Process Management which provides attendees a good review of every themes from procurement to production and deliveries. At this year's exhibition, Kito Europe of Germany, Erikkila of Finland, Kito Chain Italia with its brand Weissenfels and Van Leusden of the Netherland will jointly exhibit our state-of-the-art products. The combination of our 4 companies as Kito group in Europe helps expanding our product offerings from hoists to crane systems and below-the-hook devices, and from standard to specialty solutions. For detailed information visit our Kito Europe website: <u>https://www.kito.net/en/news/logimat-2019/</u>

Kito corporate profile

Since its founding in 1932, Kito has been a leading manufacturer of material-handling equipment, supplying safe, high-quality products and detailed services to customers in a wide variety of industries. From core products like chain hoists, lever hoists, wire rope hoists and cranes, to below-the-hook devices like chain slings, hooks and other peripherals, Kito products are employed and prized by customers in over 50 nations.

For inquiries about this release contact:

Email: info@kito.net